Town of Colton's Summer Newsletter 2023

Town Hall Hours:

Beginning August 1st, Town Hall's walk in office hours are changing. The new hours will be Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday from 10:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. Please remember you can use the drop box to the right of the door to drop off a payment. You can still contact Town Hall via phone or email, Monday thru Thursday from 9:00 to 3:00 p.m. to talk to Jenni. Please call 509-229-3887 or email: coltontownhall@hotmail.com.

Dog Licensing and Vaccinations:

The Town of Colton's Ordinance #224 and #269 requires that a license be purchased for all dogs 6 months of age or older, that are harbored within the town. You may obtain a dog license by contacting Town Hall at 509-229-3887. The cost of a lifetime dog license is \$15.00. Rabies vaccination records are maintained by the town and must be kept current.

Also, per ordinance please ensure that your dog is not roaming around town or incessantly barking. Thank you.

Uniontown Compost/Burn Pile:

If you need to get rid of yard wastes, remember that Uniontown's Composting area is opened and will remain opened as long as there is no inappropriate dumping. It is located across from McGregor's on Blair Street. Please remember to only drop off composting items. This is a natural vegetation only site. Leaves, grass and weeds each have their own clearly designated pile. Tree limbs are accepted but must be smaller than 4 inches in diameter and no longer than 6 feet. NO construction lumber is allowed. Please do not put pine cones on the burn pile. This site is open 24 hours a day, please follow all rules when dumping things off, so that this site will remain opened. Thank you.

Colton Watering Schedule:

Colton is on a water conservation program and has scheduled watering days for each side of town.



Please only water on your scheduled days!

PUBLIC SCHOOL SIDE OF TOWN: <u>PLEASE WATER ON SUNDAY, WEDNESDAY</u> AND FRIDAY.

CHURCH SIDE OF TOWN: <u>PLEASE WATER ON TUESDAY, THURSDAY AND SATURDAY.</u>

Thank you for helping the town conserve water!



Organization

TOWN OF COLTON

P.O., BOX 157 706 BROADWAY COLTON, WA. 99113-0157



Town of Colton incorporated in 1890